	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government				200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507		
Legislation Details							
File #:	0373	3-23 Version: 2	Name:	the U.S. Department of H the 2021 Assistance to Fi Fire Prevention and Safet	Request Council authorization to accept award from the U.S. Department of Homeland Security under the 2021 Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program - Fire Prevention and Safety (FP&S) in the amount of \$23,804.70, to purchase and install smoke alarms for h		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved			
File created:	4/4/2	2023	In control:	Urban County Council	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	4/27	/2023	Final action	: 4/27/2023			
Enactment date:	4/27	/2023	Enactment	#: R-235-2023			
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to accept a Grant award of \$23,804.70 in Federal funds from the United States Dept. of Homeland Security, under the 2021 Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program - Fire prevention and Safety (FP&S), for the purchase and installation of smoke alarms for households in high-risk neighborhoods, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government to the expenditure of \$1,190.24 as a local match, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencum-bered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, Wells]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-Bluesheet Memo FY21 FPS, 2. BA 12255, 3. EMW-2021-FP-00467 - Award Package, 4. 00779633.pdf, 5. R-235-2023						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result		
4/27/2023	2	Urban County Council					
4/20/2023	2	Urban County Council		Received First Reading			
4/18/2023	2	Urban County Council Wo Session	ork	Approved and Referred to Doc	ket Pass		